§81to 7

Chap.

61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.

68.

68A.

69.

69A.

70.
71.

72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
71.
78.
79.
80.
81.

82.
83.

84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.

93.
9.

95.
96.

96A.

97.

98.

Anti-Terrorism—PLO ......c.cccecvevnrennee
International Financial Policy ........
Support for East European Democ-
racy (SEED)
United States Response to Terror-
ism Affecting Americans Abroad
Control and Elimination of Chemi-
cal and Biological Weapons ..........
United States-Hong Kong Policy .....
Freedom for Russia and Emerging
Eurasian Democracies and Open
Markets Support ........cencecccencnne
Demilitarization of Former Soviet
Union
Cooperative Threat Reduction
With States of Former Soviet
Union
Cuban DemocCracy ........eeceecoseosesese
Cuban Liberty and Democratic Sol-
idarity (LIBERTAD) .......cccceceveeueenne
Mansfield Fellowship Program .......
United States International Broad-
casting
Nuclear Proliferation Prevention ...
International Religious Freedom ...
Foreign Affairs Agencies Consoli-
dation
Chemical Weapons Convention Im-
plementation
Assistance to Countries With Large
Populations Having HIV/AIDS .....
United States-China Relations ........
Trafficking Victims Protection ........
Trade Sanctions Reform and Ex-
port Enhancement
Diplomatic Telecommunications
Service Program Office (DTS PO)
International Criminal Court .
Afghanistan Freedom Support
United States Leadership Against
HIV/AIDS, Tuberculosis, and Ma-
laria
Millennium Challenge ........ccoeevnecsennnee
North Korean Human Rights ...........
Climate Change Technology De-
ployment in Developing Coun-
tries
United States and India Nuclear
Cooperation
Nuclear Non-Proliferation Treaty—
United States Additional Proto-
col Implementation ..........ccceeevveeenee
Advancing Democratic Values .........
Volunteers for Prosperity Program
Enhanced Partnership With Paki-
stan
Comprehensive Iran Sanctions, Ac-
countability, and Divestment .......
United States-Israel Cooperation ...
Iran Threat Reduction and Syria
Human Rights
Iran Freedom
proliferation
Sovereignty, Integrity, Democracy,

and Counter-

and Economic Stability of
Ukraine

Ukraine Freedom Support .....cccceeeee.

International Child Abduction
Remedies

International Child Abduction Pre-
vention and Return .......eeccivneecnnnns

TITLE 22—FOREIGN RELATIONS AND INTERCOURSE

Sec.
5201
5301
5401
5501
5601
5701
5801
5901
5951
6001

6021
6101

6201
6301
6401
6501
6701
6801
6901
7101
7201
7301

7401
7501

7601
7701
7801
7901
8001
8101
8201
8301
8401

8501
8601

8701
8801
8901
8921
9001
9101

Page 2

CHAPTER 1—DIPLOMATIC AND CONSULAR
SERVICE GENERALLY

REVISION OF LAWS

Congress by the enactment of the Foreign Service
Act of 1946, act Aug. 13, 1946, ch. 957, 60 Stat. 999, classi-
fied principally to chapter 14 (§801 et seq.) of this title,
consolidated and revised the laws relating to the ad-
ministration of the Foreign Service. The Foreign Serv-
ice Act of 1980, Pub. L. 96-465, Oct. 17, 1980, 94 Stat. 2071,
classified principally to chapter 52 (§3901 et seq.) of this
title, repealed the Foreign Service Act of 1946 and fur-
ther consolidated and revised the laws relating to the
Foreign Service.

PROCLAMATIONS RESPECTING WAR AND NEUTRALITY

See notes preceding section 1 of Title 50,
War and National Defense.

§§1 to 7. Repealed. Aug. 13, 1946, ch. 957, title XI,
§1131(32)-(37), (49), (66), 60 Stat. 1037

Section 1, act May 24, 1924, ch. 182, §8, formerly §1, 43
Stat. 140; renumbered §8 and amended Feb. 23, 1931, ch.
276, §7, 46 Stat. 1207, related to establishment of For-
eign Service.

Section la, act May 3, 1945, ch. 105, §1, 59 Stat. 102, re-
lated to Congressional declaration of purpose.

Section 2, act May 24, 1924, ch. 182, §9, formerly §2, 43
Stat. 140; renumbered §9 and amended Feb. 23, 1931, ch.
276, §7, 46 Stat. 1207, related to definition of a Foreign
Service officer and assignment to duty generally.

Section 3, act May 24, 1924, ch. 182, §10, formerly §3,
43 Stat. 140; renumbered §10 and amended Feb. 23, 1931,
ch. 276, §7, 46 Stat. 1207; Apr. 24, 1939, ch. 84, §2, 53 Stat.
583; May 3, 1945, ch. 105, §§4, 5, 59 Stat. 102, 103, related
to grading, classification, and compensation of officers.

Section 3a, act May 24, 1924, ch. 182, §33, as added Feb.
23, 1931, ch. 276, §7, 46 Stat. 1215; amended Apr. 24, 1939,
ch. 84, §4, 53 Stat. 588, related to salary increases.

Section 4, act May 24, 1924, ch. 182, §11, formerly §4,
43 Stat. 140; renumbered §11 and amended Feb. 23, 1931,
ch. 276, §7, 46 Stat. 1215; June 29, 1935, ch. 337, 49 Stat.
436, related to appointment and commission of officers.

Section 5, act May 24, 1924, ch. 182, §12, formerly §5,
43 Stat. 141; renumbered §12 and amended Feb. 23, 1931,
ch. 276, §7, 46 Stat. 1208, related to examination and ap-
pointment on probation of officers.

Section 6, act May 24, 1924, ch. 182, §12, formerly §5,
43 Stat. 141; renumbered §12 and amended Feb. 23, 1931,
ch. 276, §7, 46 Stat. 1208, related to appointment to a
class and not to a particular post.

Section 7, act May 24, 1924, ch. 182, §14, as added Feb.
23, 1931, ch. 276, §7, 46 Stat. 1208; amended May 3, 1945,
ch. 105, §6, 59 Stat. 103, related to reports and recom-
mendations for promotions.

Appendix,

EFFECTIVE DATE OF REPEAL

Repeal effective three months after Aug. 13, 1946, see
act Aug. 13, 1946, ch. 957, title XI, §1141, 60 Stat. 1040.

§ 8. Repealed. Pub. L. 89-554, § 8(a), Sept. 6, 1966,
80 Stat. 645

Section, act May 24, 1924, ch. 182, §7, 43 Stat. 141, re-
lated to recommissioning diplomatic and consular offi-
cers on July 1, 1924.

§9. Repealed. Aug. 13, 1946, ch. 957, title XI,
§1131(25), 60 Stat. 1037

Section, acts Apr. 5, 1906, ch. 1366, §4, 34 Stat. 100;
May 24, 1924, ch. 182, §17, formerly §10, 43 Stat. 142, re-
numbered §17 and amended Feb. 23, 1931, ch. 276, §7, 46
Stat. 1209, related to inspection of diplomatic and con-
sular offices.

EFFECTIVE DATE OF REPEAL
Repeal effective three months after Aug. 13, 1946.



		Superintendent of Documents
	2015-12-08T17:23:20-0500
	US GPO, Washington, DC 20401
	Superintendent of Documents
	GPO attests that this document has not been altered since it was disseminated by GPO




