Chap. 31.	Anti-Terrorism—PLO	Sec. 5201	CHAPTER 1—DIPLOMATIC AND CONSULAR SERVICE GENERALLY
62. 63.	International Financial Policy Support for East European Democ-	5301	REVISION OF LAWS
	racy (SEED)	5401	Congress by the enactment of the Foreign Service
64.	United States Response to Terrorism Affecting Americans Abroad	5501	Act of 1946, act Aug. 13, 1946, ch. 957, 60 Stat. 999, classified principally to chapter 14 (§801 et seq.) of this title,
65.	Control and Elimination of Chemi-	EC01	consolidated and revised the laws relating to the administration of the Foreign Service. The Foreign Serv-
66.	cal and Biological Weapons United States-Hong Kong Policy	5601 5701	ice Act of 1980, Pub. L. 96-465, Oct. 17, 1980, 94 Stat. 2071,
67.	Freedom for Russia and Emerging		classified principally to chapter 52 (§3901 et seq.) of this title, repealed the Foreign Service Act of 1946 and fur-
	Eurasian Democracies and Open Markets Support	5801	ther consolidated and revised the laws relating to the Foreign Service.
68.	Demilitarization of Former Soviet		PROCLAMATIONS RESPECTING WAR AND NEUTRALITY
68A.	Union Cooperative Threat Reduction	5901	See notes preceding section 1 of Title 50, Appendix,
	With States of Former Soviet	F0F1	War and National Defense.
69.	Union Cuban Democracy	5951 6001	§§ 1 to 7. Repealed. Aug. 13, 1946, ch. 957, title XI,
69A.	Cuban Liberty and Democratic Sol-	0001	§ 1131(32)–(37), (49), (66), 60 Stat. 1037
	idarity (LIBERTAD)	6021	Section 1, act May 24, 1924, ch. 182, §8, formerly §1, 43
70.	Mansfield Fellowship Program	6101	Stat. 140; renumbered §8 and amended Feb. 23, 1931, ch.
71.	United States International Broad-	6901	276, §7, 46 Stat. 1207, related to establishment of For-
72.	casting Nuclear Proliferation Prevention	6201 6301	eign Service. Section 1a, act May 3, 1945, ch. 105, §1, 59 Stat. 102, re-
73.	International Religious Freedom	6401	lated to Congressional declaration of purpose.
74.	Foreign Affairs Agencies Consoli-		Section 2, act May 24, 1924, ch. 182, §9, formerly §2, 43
	dation	6501	Stat. 140; renumbered § 9 and amended Feb. 23, 1931, ch.
75.	Chemical Weapons Convention Im-	C#01	276, §7, 46 Stat. 1207, related to definition of a Foreign Service officer and assignment to duty generally.
76.	Assistance to Countries With Large	6701	Section 3, act May 24, 1924, ch. 182, §10, formerly §3,
	Populations Having HIV/AIDS	6801	43 Stat. 140; renumbered §10 and amended Feb. 23, 1931,
77.	United States-China Relations	6901	ch. 276, §7, 46 Stat. 1207; Apr. 24, 1939, ch. 84, §2, 53 Stat. 583; May 3, 1945, ch. 105, §§4, 5, 59 Stat. 102, 103, related
78.	Trafficking Victims Protection	7101	to grading, classification, and compensation of officers.
79.	Trade Sanctions Reform and Ex-	5001	Section 3a, act May 24, 1924, ch. 182, § 33, as added Feb.
30.	port Enhancement Diplomatic Telecommunications	7201	23, 1931, ch. 276, §7, 46 Stat. 1215; amended Apr. 24, 1939, ch. 84, §4, 53 Stat. 588, related to salary increases.
50.	Service Program Office (DTS-PO)	7301	Section 4, act May 24, 1924, ch. 182, §11, formerly §4,
31.	International Criminal Court	7401	43 Stat. 140; renumbered §11 and amended Feb. 23, 1931,
32.	Afghanistan Freedom Support	7501	ch. 276, §7, 46 Stat. 1215; June 29, 1935, ch. 337, 49 Stat. 436, related to appointment and commission of officers.
33.	United States Leadership Against		Section 5, act May 24, 1924, ch. 182, §12, formerly §5,
	HIV/AIDS, Tuberculosis, and Malaria	7601	43 Stat. 141; renumbered §12 and amended Feb. 23, 1931,
34.	Millennium Challenge	7701	ch. 276, §7, 46 Stat. 1208, related to examination and appointment on probation of officers.
85.	North Korean Human Rights	7801	Section 6, act May 24, 1924, ch. 182, §12, formerly §5,
36.	Climate Change Technology De-		43 Stat. 141; renumbered §12 and amended Feb. 23, 1931,
	ployment in Developing Countries	7901	ch. 276, §7, 46 Stat. 1208, related to appointment to a class and not to a particular post.
37.	United States and India Nuclear	1501	Section 7, act May 24, 1924, ch. 182, §14, as added Feb.
	Cooperation	8001	23, 1931, ch. 276, §7, 46 Stat. 1208; amended May 3, 1945, ch. 105, §6, 59 Stat. 103, related to reports and recom-
88.	Nuclear Non-Proliferation Treaty—		mendations for promotions.
	United States Additional Proto-	0101	EFFECTIVE DATE OF REPEAL
39.	col Implementation Advancing Democratic Values	8101 8201	
90.	Volunteers for Prosperity Program	8301	Repeal effective three months after Aug. 13, 1946, see act Aug. 13, 1946, ch. 957, title XI, §1141, 60 Stat. 1040.
91.	Enhanced Partnership With Paki-		
	stan	8401	§ 8. Repealed. Pub. L. 89–554, § 8(a), Sept. 6, 1966, 80 Stat. 645
92.	Comprehensive Iran Sanctions, Ac-	8501	
93.	countability, and Divestment United States-Israel Cooperation	8601	Section, act May 24, 1924, ch. 182, §7, 43 Stat. 141, re-
94.	Iran Threat Reduction and Syria	0001	lated to recommissioning diplomatic and consular offi- cers on July 1, 1924.
	Human Rights	8701	
95.	Iran Freedom and Counter-	0001	§ 9. Repealed. Aug. 13, 1946, ch. 957, title XI,
96.	proliferationSovereignty, Integrity, Democracy,	8801	§ 1131(25), 60 Stat. 1037
	and Economic Stability of		Section, acts Apr. 5, 1906, ch. 1366, §4, 34 Stat. 100;
	Ukraine	8901	May 24, 1924, ch. 182, §17, formerly §10, 43 Stat. 142, renumbered §17 and amended Feb. 23, 1931, ch. 276, §7, 46
96A.	Ukraine Freedom Support	8921	Stat. 1209, related to inspection of diplomatic and con-
97.	International Child Abduction	0001	sular offices.
98.	Remedies International Child Abduction Pre-	9001	EFFECTIVE DATE OF REPEAL
	vention and Return	9101	Repeal effective three months after Aug. 13, 1946.